## **RESOLUTION NO. 432**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING INVESTMENT OF FUNDS IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT INVESTMENT POOL

WHEREAS, the City of Stayton wishes to invest funds in the Local Government Investment Pool;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Stayton authorizes the Finance Officer to invest City of Stayton funds in the Local Government Investment Pool per ORS 294.810 for the benefit of the City of Stayton.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Stayton this 9th day of February 1990.

Mayor Date

Administrator DAVID W. KINNEY Date Cíty FEB 10 1990 APPROVED AS TO FORM DAVID A. RHOTEN, City Attorney Date

**RESOLUTION NO. 432** Authorizing Investment in Government Investment Pool Page 1 of 1

ATTEST